U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

r atent and mademar

ΞT

8,710	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ANDIAMO, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X ] Corporation-California	NAME:CASE DESIGN CORP.  ADDRESS: _333 School Lane
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying	CITY: Telford STATE: Pennsylvania ZIP: 18969  [ ] Individual(s) citizenship
party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
3. Name of Conveyance:	[ ] General Partnership
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	[X] Corporation-State Pennsylvania
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	[ ] Other
[ ] Other	designation is attached [ ] Yes [ ] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution/Effective Date: May 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,374,784
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications     and trademarks involved:     1 (one)
Name: Anne M. Sterba Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington,	[ ] Enclosed [ X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No.: 2610-107	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Anne M. Sterba	M Stuba August 29, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

09/03/2003 GTON11 00000062 022135 1374784

01 FC:8521 40.00 BA

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that ANDIAMO, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CASE DESIGN CORP., a Pennsylvania corporation, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the trademark granted to Assignor by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 1985 for "Aerospace Case" at #1,374,784 (the "Trademark").

Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as Assignee may reasonably request to confirm the assignment of the Trademark to Assignee and to permit registration of this assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

JN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment the 19<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2003.

ANDIAMO, INC.

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 08/28/2003** REEL: 002815 FRAME: 0666